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TllE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND- IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(a) There is no Scheduled Tribe persons "W'Orking as Teachers under Education Department of Delhi Administration since 191\0.

scales including Selection Grades for Delhi Teachers would bit introduced with effect from the 27th May, 1970;
and

(b) if so, the reasons of introducing the Selection Grades wibh effect frO'lll the 5th September, 1971 and not from the 27th May, 1970?

(c) Does not arise. THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE

Pereentap of S. C. and S. T. Emplo- DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE <SHRI
:,ees in Central Schools • 6. P. YADAV): (a) and (b). The

815. SHRI AMBESH: Will the Minis­
. ·fer of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WEL­

FARE AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred

· Question No. 1174 dated the 7th August, 1972 regarding percentage of 13cheduled Castes and Scheduled
·Tribes employed in Central Schools and state:

(a) whether Government has so far
·· collected the required information;

(b) if so, the gist thereof; and
(c) i.f not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
"XINISTRY OF EDUCATION • AND
SOCIAL WELFARE All,'l) IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). A statement indicating the requisite information is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Libra1'11. See No. LT-4265/73].

Introduction of Revl!led Pay Scales of Deihl Teachers

816. SHRI R. N. SHARMA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SO­
CIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Minis�er of Education has made a public announ­

·cement on the Teacher's Day on the
:-Sth September, 1971 that revised pay previous Education Minister had 1mnounced on 5th September, 1971 that the Revised Pay Scales would
-be effective from 27th May, 1970 and pay would be fixed in the �evised scales at the next higher stage, with t!le date of increment remainin11 unchanged. He did hot announce thlt the Selection Grades would also be effective from 27th May, 1970.

The Government decision to give Selection Grades was taken ori 5th September 1971 and hence the Selection Grades were made effective from that date.

Denial of Selection Grade to T.G.T. offlclatlnr In P. o. T. in Deihl

817. SHRI R. N. SHARMA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleas­
·ect to state:

(a) whether Government School teachers in Delhi who were officiating in P. G. T. Scale and confirmed in T. G. T. Scale on 5th September,
1971 have represented against their having been confirmed subsequently with retrospective effect and thus having been denied the Selection Grade in T. G. T. Scale; and

(b) the actio'n taken by Government on their representations?


S5 WTitten AmIDe", FEBRUARY 26, 1973 WTitten Aflswe", S6=-

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCAl'ION AND sOcIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF L~  (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under consideration.
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